3M™
  BH Series
3M™ BH Series housings, for use with conventional bag filters or 3M DF
Series filter elements, are available in  single filter element configurations for either
#1 or #2 filter sizes. The BH Series housings, offered in either side (Model 1BHS)
or top entry (Model 1BST) flow paths, are constructed with carbon steel or 316L Stain-
less Steel. The BH Series also offers a choice of either flange (Model 1BHT) or NPT
(Model 1BHS) inlet and outlet connections. All BH Series housings include either a bag

the legal theory asserted, including warranty, contract, negligence or strict liability. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages,
so the above limitation may not apply to you.
3M™ BH Series Ordering Guide
3M BH Series Ordering Guide*
Number of
Filter Elements Model Housing Type Filter Size Material Connection Type Basket Type
1 - Single Filter BH - Bag Housing T - Top Entry, Code
1 - #1
2 - #2
A - Carbon Steel
C - 316L SS
1 - 2" ANSI Flange
B - Bag Basket
D - DF Basket
S - Side Entry, Code
1 - #1
2 - #2
A - Carbon Steel
C - 316L SS
2 - 2" NPT
*Housings come standard with nitrile gaskets, other gasket materials available, consult factory.
Accessories/Spare Parts
Description Part Number
Bag Basket, Size #1, 316SS 60428-32
Bag Basket, Size #2, 316SS 60428-31
Bag Insertion Tool 60429-31
DF Basket, Size #1, 316SS 60382-32
DF Basket, Size #2, 316SS 60382-31
Housing Dimensions*
Model
Vessel
O.D.
Dimensions in. (cm)
A B C D
1BHT1
8.6 in.
36 (91.4) 24.3 (61.8) 16 (40.6) 12.1 (30.6)
1BHT2 65 (165.1) 38.3 (97.3) 30 (76.2) 12.1 (30.6)
1BHS1 38 (96.5) 27.6 (70.6) (max.) 21.2 (53.8) (max.) 5.7 (14.5)
1BHS2 65 (165.1) 42.8 (108.7) (max.) 36.2 (91.9) (max.) 5.7 (14.5)
*Dimensions are for reference only.
5/16" diameter
anchor holes
Space required
for bag removal Space required
for bag removal
Leg Anchor Bolt circle is 101/2" (26.7 cm) diameter.
Legs are adjustable to a distance of 12" (30.4 cm).
Models 1BHT1/1BHT2 Models 1BHS1/1BHS2
A
C
B
A
C
B
D
D
Please recycle. Printed in U.S.A.
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
© 3M 2011. All rights reserved.
70-0202-2736-2 REV 0511b
Your Local Distributor: